FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02

09-30-2002



Docket No.: 3486

SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings → → → ▼ . 10223709	1 ▼ ▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): MIZUYA MATUFUJI and MASASHI INANAGA	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Kanzaki Kokyukoki MFG, Co., Ldt.
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	- Sec.
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	Street Address: 2-18-1 Inadera Amagasaki-shi
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other	City: Hyogo State: JP ZIP:
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes  No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	10/053069
If this document is being fled together with a new application	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Vasilios D. Dossas	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 181 West Madison, Suite 4600	8. Deposit account number:  14-1131
City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60602	
09/30/2002 LMJELLER 00000069 141131 10253069 DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	atjon is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	September 24, 2002
Vasilios D. Dossas  Name of Person Signing	Signature September 24, 2002

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

**4** 002

## **ASSIGNMENT**

NIRO SCAVONE

WHEREAS, We, Mizuya Matufuji and Masashi Inanaga have invented certain new and useful improvements in

## POWER TRANSMITTING APPARATUS FOR WORKING VEHICLE

as described or intended to be described and set forth in the application executed concurrently herewith; and

WHEREAS, KANZAKI KOKYUKOKI MFG. CO., LTD, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Japan, and having a place of business at 2-18-1 Inader amagasaki-shi, Hyogo, Japan is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, improvements, application and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereupon, together with any and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof:

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of Ten Dollar (\$10.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said Mizuya Matufuji and Masashi Inanaga, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said KANZAKI KOKYUKOKI MFG. CO., LTD, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, improvements, application, and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereupon, together with any and all division, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, all our foreign rights to said invention, and all our rights under the International Convention in respect to said invention and application, and authorize the said KANZAKI KOKYUKOKI MFG. CO., LTD to apply for patents in foreign countries, claiming the filing date of the U.S. application under the provisions of the International Convention. And we hereby agree to communicate to the said KANZAKI KOKYUKOKI MFG. CO., LTD or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention and improvements, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and in addition to execute any and all documents that may be required in order that the said KANZAKI KOKYUKOKI MFG. CO., LTD may make application for Letters Patent on said invention in foreign countries in its own name. And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters patent which may be granted for or upon said invention or applications unto the KANZAKI KOKYUKOKI MFG. CO., LTD, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this assignment.

By: Mizuya Matufuji

RECORDED: 09/24/2002

Date: 19/9/02

Masashi Inanaga

By: Masashi Inanaga

**Date**: 19/9/02